OP \$140.00 184991

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM446435

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MANUFACTURERS AND TRADERS TRUST COMPANY		10/05/2017	BANK: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PRIMALOFT, INC.
Street Address:	1373 BROADWAY
City:	ALBANY
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	12204
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1849912	PRIMALOFT
Registration Number:	2497563	THE LUXURY DOWN ALTERNATIVE
Registration Number:	2444085	PRIMALOFT
Registration Number:	4006803	PRIMADOWN
Registration Number:	4124230	PRIMALOFT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2158325619

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-569-5619

Email: PECSENYE@BLANKROME.COM

Correspondent Name: TIMOTHY D. PECSENYE

Address Line 1: BLANK ROME LLP
Address Line 2: ONE LOGAN SQUARE

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	149279-00102
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy D. Pecsenye
SIGNATURE:	/Timothy D. Pecsenye/
DATE SIGNED:	10/09/2017

TRADEMARK 900424295 REEL: 006177 FRAME: 0791

Total Attachments: 1

source=2012 Trademark Release (EXECUTED)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006177 FRAME: 0792

Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made as of the <u>5th</u> day of October, 2017, by **MANUFACTURERS AND TRADERS TRUST COMPANY** (the "Lender").

RECITALS

Reference is made to that certain Security Agreement dated as of June 29, 2012 (as the same may have been amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time, the "Security Agreement") by and between PrimaLoft, Inc. (the "Grantor") and the guarantors party thereto and the Lender, the Grantor granted to the Lender a continuing security interest in and to the trademarks shown below ("Trademarks"):

Trademark No.	Date of Trademark	Description of Trademark
Serial No. 74168393	Filing Date: 5/20/1991	Word mark PRIMALOFT (cl. 17, 22,
Registration No. 1849912	Registration Date: 8/16/1994	25)(6125)
Serial No. 75761008	Filing Date: 7/26/1999	Word mark THE LUXURY DOWN
Registration No. 2497563	Registration Date: 10/16/2001	ALTERNATIVE (tag line on Primaloft drop tag)(cl. 20, 22, 24)
Serial No. 75841804	Filing Date: 11/5/1999	Word mark PRIMALOFT (HOME
Registration No. 2444085	Registration Date: 4/17/2001	MARKET)
Serial No. 77864865	Filing Date: 11/4/2009	Word mark PRIMADOWN (apparel,
Registration No. 4006803	Registration Date: 8/2/2011	glove, footwear, sleeping bags, home
		furnishings)(cl. 20, 24, 25)
Serial No. 85255822	Filing Date: 3/2/2011	Word mark PRIMALOFT (grey surround
Registration No. 4124230	Registration Date: 4/10/2012	LOGO)-home market-cls. 17, 20, 22, 24,
	_	25

In accordance with the Security Agreement, the Grantor executed and delivered to the Lender a Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks which was recorded among the trademark records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 10, 2012, on Reel 4817, Frame 0815 with reference to the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in accordance with the Security Agreement, and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the Lender agrees as follows:

- 1. Release. The Lender hereby releases its security interests in and liens on the Trademarks.
- 2. <u>Binding Nature</u>. This Release shall be binding upon the Lender and its successors and assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of the Grantor and its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Release has been executed as of the date first above written.

WITNESS/ATTEST:

RECORDED: 10/09/2017

LENDER:

MANUFACTURERS AND TRADERS TRUST COMPANY

By:

_(31

Name: Title: